The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay - Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg Time

1 JBrown Salford H B 15:22 19 D Unwin V East Chesh B 17:55
2 D Norman Combined A 15:24 20 S Molloy Rossendale A 18:05
3 CBryan Trafford A 15:37 21 R Parris V SwintonRC A 18:31
4 T Taylor SalfordH A 15:41 22 CByrne BelleVR A 18:34
5 R Haman SaleHar A 15:43 23 MExcell BradfordGS  18:48
6 A Jones East Chesh A 15:54 24 P Dean Middleton C 19:19
7 K Chapman Salford H C 16:03 25 J Dore V Rochdale B 19:23
8 S Green Trafford B 16:05 26 D Farmer V Sale Har B 19:29
9 G Richards SalfordH D 16:32 27 F Watson V East Chesh C 20:46
10 R Waters Trafford C 16:57 28 AWarren V RadcliffeA B 20:51
11 M Oldham V Manchester A 17:08 29 JCarney V SalfordMAC B 20:57
12 M HigginbottomV Salford H E 17:23 30 T Daniels V Salford HF 21:16
13 K Edge Rochdale A 17:39 31 D Bartlett RadcliffeA C 21:31
14 D Edwards SalfordMAC A 17:43 32 P Moore V Middleton D 21:38
15 M Howard V RadcliffeA A 17:45 33 D Gregory V Manchester C 21:52
16 O Flage Oldham&RH 17:50 34 MMooney V BelleVR B 22:21
17 1 lreland Middleton B 17:51 35 | Thomas V SwintonRC B 22:42
18 PByrne V Middleton A 17:51 36 S Hardman V Manchester B 23:05

Senior Relay - Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 S Patmore Trafford A 15:02 30:39 + 2 24 MWalker Rochdale B 20:58 40:21 +
2 A Williams Sale Har A 15:48 31:31 + 3 25 GNavan Rossendale A 22:24 40:29 -
3 D Hale Salford H A 16:05 31:46 + 1 26 AGarvey V Middleton C 21:16 40:35 -
4 M Fowler Salford H B 16:39 32:01 - 3 27 C Whitworth East Chesh C 19:50 40:36

5 MMurray Trafford B 16:24 32:29 + 3 28 MFlatley Middleton D 18:59 40:37 +
6 S Heaton East Chesh A 16:43 32:37 0 29 P Macnamara Salford HF 20:07 41:23 +
7 D Lockett Salford H C 17:13  33:116 0 30 JAgg V RadcliffeA B 20:39  41:30 -
8 P Smith Combined A 18:19 33143 - 6 31 P Farrelly V SalfordMAC B 20:59 41:56 -
9 S Wrigley SalfordH D 17:31 34:03 0 32 B Stone V BelleVR B 22:35 44:56 +
10 D Gee V Manchester A 17:35 34:43 + 1 33 S McCall V Manchester B 22:15 45:20 +
11 T Davies Oldham&RH 17:01 34551 + 5 34 MFinn V SwintonRC B 24:02 46:44 +
12 MEvans V Trafford C 18:06 35:.03 - 2 Fastestrunners over stage 2:

13 SMcMyler Salford H E  17:48 35111 - 1 1 S Patmore Trafford A 15:02

14 R Hughes SalfordMAC A 17:47 35:30 0 2 A williams Sale Har A 15:48

15 K Robinson Rochdale A 17:55 3534 - 2 3D Hale Salford H A 16:05

16 E Shaw V East Chesh B 17:40 35:35 + 3 4 MMurray Trafford B 16:24

17 S Vagilou Middleton B 18:05  35:56 0 5 MFowler Salford H B 16:39

18 A Brocklehursty  Middleton A 18:13 36:04 0 6 S Heaton East Chesh A 16:43

19 CMycock V RadcliffeA A 18:56  36:41 - 4 7 T Davies Oldham&RH 17:01

20 P Fisher BelleVR A 18:18 36:52 + 2 8 D Lockett Salford H C 17:13

21 S Bowman V SwintonRC A 19:27 37:58 0 9 swrigley Salford H D 17:31

22 M Peel BradfordGS  19:33 3821 + 1 10D Gee V Manchester A 17:35

23 MMcEvoy Sale Har B 19:05 38:34 + 3
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at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

PosName

C Wheeler
D Mason

G Kirk

G Whellams
L Dunn

G Matthews
R Byers

C Lord

V Booth

P Blackshaw
P Barratt

J Sproson
P Connolly

| Aitchison
S Curran

C Sykes

D Kilbey

B Schofield
A Harris

| Rowland
S Doxey

R Shea

E Richardson

PosName

M Hutchinson
J Jackson
J Cookson
O Highy

D Milliken

| Salisbury
M Creighton
| Johnson
G Chesters
A Gibson

P Roberts
D Egan

R Workman
ATaylor

M Bostock
S Gallagher
S Duckworth
T Bateman
P Adams

B Horrocks
R Horrocks

The Wilf Richards Relays

Senior Relay - Men Stage 3 — Final Results

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
Trafford A 16:31 47:10 0 24 E Mine Middleton C 19:49 1.00:24
SalfordH A 15:35  47:21 + 1 25 | Holloway V Rochdale B 20:04 1:00:25
Sale Har A 16:42 48:13 - 1 26 P Kilbey East Chesh C 20:59 1:01:35
Salford H B 16:27 48:28 0 27 C Lawler V SalfordMAC B 20:38 1:02:34
Salford H C 16:14 49:30 + 2 28 B Booth V RadcliffeA B 21:24 1:02:54

V East Chesh A 16:55 49:32 0 29 S Sacks V Salford HF 21:33 1:02:56
Trafford B 17:06 49:35 - 2 30 K Mumford V Middleton D 22:29 1:03:06
SalfordH D 17:51 51:54 + 1 31 K Egerton V BelleVR B 23:20 1:08:16
Trafford C 18:10 53:13 + 3 32 TBrady V Manchester B 23:56 1:09:16

V Middleton A 17:11 53:15 + 8 33 R Young V SwintonRC B 22:34 1:09:18
Oldham&RH 18:54  53:45 0  Fastest runners over stage 3:
Middleton B 17:51 = 53:47 + 5 1 p Mason Salford H A 15:35
SalfordMAC A 18:21 5351 + 1 2 L Dunn Salford H C 16:14

V Rochdale A 1819 5353 + 1 3 G whellams SalfordH B 16:27

V SalfordH E 1845 = 5356 - 2 4 ¢ wheeler Trafford A 16:31
Manchester A 19:43 5426 - 6 g g Kirk Sale Har A 16:42
East Chesh B 19:01 5436 - 1 g g Matthews V East Chesh A  16:55
Combined A 21:.00 5443 - 10 7 g Byers Trafford B 17:06

V RadcliffeA A 1853 5534 0 g p Bjackshaw V Middleton A 17:11
Sale Har B 17:33  56:07 + 3 g | Rowland Sale Har B 17:33

V SwintonRC A 18:11  56:09 0 103 gproson Middleton B 17:51
BeleVR A~ 21:09 5801 - 2 41¢ Lo SalfordH D 1751

V Rossendale A 19:17 59:46 + 2

Senior Relay - Men Stage 4 — Final Results

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
Trafford A 16:24 1:03:34 0 22 R Graham V Rossendale A 23:04 1:22:50
Salford H A 16:16 1:03:37 0 23 B Armstrong V RadcliffeA B 21:34 1:24:28
SalfordH B 16:08 1:04:36 + 1 24 R Towell V Salford HF 22:03 1:24:59
SaleHar A 17:28 1:.05:441 - 1 25 MPyle V Middleton D 22:11 1:25:17
Salford H C 16:29 1:05:59 0 26 S Halsall V SalfordMAC B 23:26 1:26:00
Trafford B 17:07 1:06:42 + 1 27 T Malone V SaleHar B 34:01 1:30:08
East Chesh A 17:37 1:07:.09 - 1 28 S Ellis SwintonRC B 22:08 1:31:26

V SalfordH D 18:59 1:10:53 0 29 K Dillon V Manchester B 23:22 1:32:38

V Middleton A 18:14 1:11:29 + 1 30 A Thomas V BelleVR B 25:36  1:33:52
Oldham&RH 18:25 1:12:10 + 1 Fastest runners over stage 4:

V SalfordH E 18:15 1:12:11 + 4 4 3 cookson Salford H B 16:08

V Rochdale A 18:21 1:12:14 + 2 5 3 j5¢ks0n Salford H A 16:16
Trafford C = 19:35 1:12:48 - 4 3\ Hytchinson Trafford A 16:24
SalfordMAC A 19:20 1:13:11 - 1 4 p pjiliiken SafordH C  16:29
Middieton B 19:41 1:13:28 - 3 5 | gajishury Trafford B 17:07
East Chesh B 18:57 1:13:33 + 1 6 O Higby Sale Har A 17:28

V RadcliffeA A 18:41 1:14:115 + 2 7\ creighton East Chesh A 17:37

V Manchester A 21:23 1:15:49 - 2 g G Chesters V Middleton A 18:14

V SwintonRC A 22:32 1:18:41 + 2 g p Roperts V SalfordH E 1815
Combined A 24:35 1:19:18 - 2 10D Egan V Rochdale A 18:21

V Middleton C 20:57 1:21:21 + 3
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1 TraffordAC
1 CBryan
3 C Wheeler

(3) 15:37
(1) 16:31

2  Salford Harriers
1 T Taylor (4) 15:41
3 D Mason (2) 15:35

3  Salford Harriers
1 J Brown (1) 15:22
3 G Whellams (4) 16:27

4  Sale Harriers

1 R Haman (5) 15:43

3 GKirk (3) 16:42
5  Salford Harriers

1 K Chapman (7) 16:03

3 L Dunn (5) 16:14

6 Trafford AC
1 S Green
3 R Byers

(8) 16:05
(7) 17:06

7 EastCheshire & Tameside AC
(6) 15:54 2 S Heaton
(6) 16:55 4 M Creighton

1 A Jones
3 G Matthews

8 Salford Harriers
1 G Richards (9) 16:32
3 CLord (8) 17:51
9 MiddletonHarriers AC
1 PByrne (18)17:51
3 P Blackshaw (10)17:11

10 Oldham &RoytonHac
1 O Flage (16)17:50
3 P Barratt (11)18:54

11 Salford Harriers
1 M Higginbottom(12) 17:23
3 S Curran (15)18:45

2
4

12 Rochdale Harriers & AC

1 K Edge
3 | Aitchison

(13)17:39
(14)18:19

13 Trafford AC
1 R Waters
3 V Booth

(10)16:57
(9) 18:10

14  Salford Metropolitan AC

1 D Edwards (14)17:43
3 P Connolly (13)18:21
15 MiddletonHarriers AC
1 I lreland (17)17:51
3 J Sproson (12)17:51

2
4

2
4

2
4

The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

‘A’ 1:03:34

S Patmore (1) 15:02

M Hutchinson (1) 16:24
‘A’ 1:03:37

D Hale (3) 16:05

J Jackson (2) 16:16
‘B’ 1:04:36

M Fowler (4) 16:39

J Cookson (3) 16:08
‘A’ 1:05:41

A Williams (2) 15:48

O Highy (4) 17:28
‘C’ 1:05:59

D Lockett (7) 17:13

D Milliken (5) 16:29
‘B’ 1:06:42

M Murray (5) 16:24

| Salisbury (6) 17:07
‘A’ 1:07:09

(6) 16:43

(7) 17:37
‘D’ 1:10:53

S Wrigley 9) 17:31

| Johnson (8) 18:59
‘AT 1:11:29

A Brocklehurst (18) 18:13

G Chesters (9) 18:14
1:12:10

T Davies (11)17:01

A Gibson (10)18:25
‘B 1:12:11

S McMyler (13)17:48

P Roberts (11)18:15
‘A 1:12:14

K Robinson (15)17:55

D Egan (12)18:21
‘C’ 1:12:48

M Evans (12)18:06

R Workman (13)19:35
‘A 1:13:11

R Hughes (14)17:47

ATaylor (14)19:20
‘B’ 1:13:28

S Vagilou (17)18:05

M Bostock (15)19:41
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16 EastCheshire & Tameside AC

1 D Unwin (19)17:55 2
3 D Kilbey (17)19:01 4
17 Radcliffe AC

1 M Howard (15)17:45 2
3 A Harris (19)18:53 4
18 ManchesterHarrriers & AC
1 M Oldham (11)17:08 2
3 C Sykes (16)19:43 4
19 Swinton Running Club

1 R Parris (21)18:31 2
3 SDoxey (21)18:11 4
20 Combined Team

1 D Norman (2) 15:24 2
3 B Schofield (18)21:00 4
21 Middleton Harriers AC

1 P Dean (24)19:19 2
3 E Milne (24)19:49 4
22 Rossendale Harriers

1 S Molloy (20)18:05 2
3 E Richardson (23)19:17 4
23 Radcliffe AC

1 AWarren (28)20:51 2
3 B Booth (28)21:24 4
24  Salford Harriers ‘F
1 T Daniels (30)21:16 2
3 S Sacks (29)21:33 4
25 Middleton Harriers AC

1 P Moore (32)21:38 2
3 K Mumford (30)22:29 4
26  Salford Metropolitan AC
1 JCarney (29)20:57 2
3 C Lawler (27)20:38 4
27 Sale Harriers

1 D Farmer (26)19:29 2
3 | Rowland (20)17:33 4
28 Swinton Running Club

1 | Thomas (35)22:42 2
3 R Young (33)22:34 4
29 ManchesterHarrriers & AC
1 S Hardman (36)23:05 2
3 TBrady (32)23:56 4
30 Belle Vue Racers

1 MMooney (34)22:21 2
3 K Egerton (31)23:20 4
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‘B> 1:13:33

E Shaw (16)17:40

S Gallagher (16)18:57
‘A" 1:14:15

C Mycock (19)18:56

S Duckworth (17)18:41

‘A’ 1:15:49

D Gee (10)17:35

T Bateman (18)21:23
‘A’ 1:18:41

S Bowman (21)19:27

P Adams (19)22:32
‘A’ 1:19:18

P Smith (8) 18:19

B Horrocks (20)24:35
‘C 1:21:21

AGarvey (26)21:16

R Horrocks (21)20:57
‘A’ 1:22:50

G Navan (25)22:24

R Graham (22)23:04
‘B’ 1:24:28

J Agg (30)20:39

B Armstrong (23)21:34
1:24:59

P Macnamara  (29)20:07

R Towell (24)22:03
‘D 1:25:17

M Flatley (28)18:59

M Pyle (25)22:11
‘B* 1:26:00

P Farrelly (31)20:59

S Halsall (26)23:26
‘B’ 1:30:08

MMcEvoy (23)19:05

T Malone (27)34:01
‘B* 1:31:26

M Finn (34)24:02

S Ellis (28)22:08

‘B* 1:32:38

S MccCall (33)22:15

K Dillon (29)23:22
‘B> 1:33:52

B Stone (32)22:35

A Thomas (30)25:36
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The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Incomplete Teams: Fastest of all legs

Belle Vue Racers . A 58:01 1 S Patmore Trafford A 15:02
1 CByrne (22)18:34 2 P Fisher (20)18:18 )
: 2 J Brown Salford H B 15:22
3 R Shea (22)21:09 3 D Norman Combined A 15:24
Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:00:25 j
. . 4 D Mason Salford H A 15:35
1 J Dore (25)19:23 2 M Walker (24)20:58 :
3 | Holloway (25)20:04 5 CBryan Trafford A 15:37
EastCheshire & TamesideAC ~ ‘C’ 1:01:35 o Lravor Qafrd A
1 F Watson (27)20:46 2 C Whitworth (27)10:50 g o W"."”. a Sale Ha N loug
3 P Kilbey (26)20:59 o A tliams Eae C"’r‘]r WA 1oea
Bradford Grammar School 38:21 10Kjé’r?es sal‘? y :S c 12‘,‘33
1 MExcell (23)18:48 2 M Peel (22)19:33 apman aftor :
Fastest of all legs (Vets)
1D nggﬁl'ﬁeAC (31)21:31 C 21:31 1 G Matthews East Chesh A 16:55
- o~ ] 2 M Oldham Manchester A 17:08
ManchesterHarrrlgrs&AC C 21:52 3 P Blackshaw Middleton A 1711
1 D Gregory (33)21:52 4 M Higginbottom Salford H E 17:23
5 D Gee Manchester A 17:35
6 E Shaw East Chesh B 17:40
7 M Howard RadcliffeA A 17:45
8 P Byrne Middleton A 17:51
9 D Unwin East Chesh B 17:55
10 M Evans Trafford C 18:06
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The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay - Men (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time 5 JCarney V SalfordMAC B 20:57
; I\P/Ié-loward v RadChﬁeA A 17]45 6 D Gregory V Manchester C 21:52
yrne V Middleton A 17:51 )
3 R Paris V SwintonRC A 18:31 7 MMooney V BelleVR B 22:21
. 8 S Hardman V Manchester B 23:05

4 A Warren V RadcliffeA B 20:51

Senior Relay - Men (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 A BrocklehurstV Middleton A 18:13 36:04 + 1 1 ABrocklehurstV  Middleton A 18:13
2 CMycock V RadcliffeA A 18:56 36141 - 1 2 CMycock V RadcliffeA A 18:56
3 S Bowman V SwintonRC A 19:27 37:58 0 3 S Bowman V SwintonRC A 19:27
4 JAgg V RadcliffeA B 20:39 41:30 0 4 JAgg V RadcliffeA B 20:39
5 P Farrelly V SalfordMAC B 20:59 41:56 0 5 P Farrelly V SalfordMAC B 20:59
6 B Stone V BelleVR B 22:35 4456 + 1 6 S McCall V Manchester B 22:15
7 S McCall V Manchester B 22:15 45:20 + 1 7 B Stone V BelleVR B 22:35

Senior Relay - Men (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 P Blackshaw V Middleton A 17:11 53:15 0 1 P Blackshaw V Middleton A 17:11
2 A Harris V RadcliffeA A 18:53 55:34 0 2 SDoxey V SwintonRC A  18:11
3 SDoxey V SwintonRC A 18:11 56:09 0 3 A Harris V RadcliffeA A 18:53
4 C Lawler V SalfordMAC B 20:38 1:02:34 + 1 4 C Lawler V SalfordMAC B  20:38
5 B Booth V RadcliffeA B 21:24 1:02:54 - 1 5 B Booth V RadcliffeA B 21:24
6 K Egerton V BelleVR B 23:20 1:08:16 0 6 K Egerton V BelleVR B 23:20
7 TBrady V Manchester B 23:56 1:09:16 0 7 TBrady V Manchester B 23:56

Senior Relay - Men (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 G Chesters V Middleton A 18:14 1:11:29 0 1 G Chesters V Middleton A 18:14
2 S Duckworth V RadcliffeA A 18:41 1:14:15 0 2 S Duckworth V RadcliffeA A 18:41
3 P Adams V SwintonRC A 22:32 1:18:41 0 3 B Armstrong V RadcliffeA B 21:34
4 B Armstrong V RadcliffeA B 21:34 1:24:28 1 4 P Adams V SwintonRC A  22:32
5 S Halsall V SalfordMAC B 23:26 1:26:00 1 5 K Dillon V Manchester B 23:22
6 K Dillon V Manchester B 23:22 1:32:38 1 6 S Halsall V SalfordMAC B  23:26
7 A Thomas V BelleVR B 25:36 1:33:52 1 7 A Thomas V BelleVR B 25:36
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The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 MiddletonHarriers AC ‘A 1:11:29 Fastest of all legs
1 PByrne (2) 17:51 2 A Brocklehurst (1) 18:13 ; .
3 P Blackshaw (1) 17:11 4 G Chesters (1) 1814 L P Blackshaw Middleton A Lril
2 M Howard RadcliffeA A 17:45
2 Radcliffe AC ‘A 1:14:15 3 PByrne Middleton A 17:51
1 M Howard (1) 17:45 2 CMycock (2) 18:56 gi%‘:g(efk’lehurst Vi dﬁﬁ!{?fn‘)”m 2 igfg
3 A Harris (2) 18:53 4 S Duckworth (2) 18:41 6 G Chesters Middleton A 1814
; ; "™ 7 R Parris SwintonRC A 18:31
3 Swinton Running Club A 1:18:41 ; :
1 R Parris (3) 18:31 2 S Bowman (3) 19:27 8 S Duckworth RadcliffeA A 18:41
3 SDoxey (3) 18:11 4 P Adams (3) 22:32 9 AHarris RadcliffeA A 18:53
10 C Mycock RadcliffeA A 18:56
4  Radcliffe AC ‘B’ 1:24:28 Fastest of all legs (Vets)
1 AWarren (4) 20:51 2 JAgg (4) 20:39 . .
. . 1 P Blackshaw Middleton A 17:11
3 B Booth (5) 21:24 4 B Armstrong (4) 21:34 5 M Howard RadcliffeA A 1745
5  Salford Metropolitan AC ‘B’ 1:26:00 jggyrne :'\S/“qdletogc ﬁ gﬂ
1 J Carney (5) 20:57 2 P Farrelly (5) 20:59 oxey _ Swinton :
3 C Lawler (4) 20:38 4 S Halsall (5) 23:26 > A Brocklehurst  Middieton A 1813
6 G Chesters Middleton A 18:14
6 Manchester Harrriers & AC ‘B’ 1:32:38 7 R Parris SwintonRC - A 18:31
1 S Hardman  (8) 23:05 2 S McCall (7) 22:15 8 S Duckworth RadcliffeA A 18:41
3 TBrady (7) 23:56 4 K Dillon (6) 23:22 9 AHarris RadcliffeA A 18:53
10 C Mycock RadcliffeA A 18:56
7  Belle Vue Racers ‘B’ 1:33:52
1 MMooney (7) 22:21 2 B Stone (6) 22:35
3 K Egerton (6) 23:20 4 A Thomas (7) 25:36
Incomplete Teams:
Manchester Harrriers & AC ‘C 2152
1 D Gregory (6) 21:52
Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887  email graham@race-results.co.uk 5"§’$rz

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http.//www.race-results.co.uk/



at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

PosName

O©CoOo~NOOThWNPE

B Jenkins

E Jones

R Dunnington
S Drury

J Needham
D Haslam

H Rayed

L Timms

V Jones

PosName

J Carson

C Anthony
AWeaver

P Dore

L Lambert

L Bossen

J Sandilands
S McCallan
M McClelland
H Cordingley
K Molyneux
T Hollins

A Smith

L Cheetham

PosName

L Carson
M Lowe

H Garner
W McRae
C Kinvig

L Jones
K Baren

J Haworth
C Harding
C Navan
M Horford
M Dixon

C Shilleto
R Hare

E Sharman
L Agg

The Wilf Richards Relays

Senior Relay - ladies Stage 1 — Final Results

Club Leg Time
SalfordHL 17:10
BelleVR(L) A 19:56

V ECH Ladies 20:45
Vale Royal B 20:47

V RochdaleL A 21:08

V SwintonL A 21:56
RochdaleL B 23:01
Vale Royal C 23:02
Vale Royal D 23:03

10 G Livesley
11 V Hamlet

12 K HurstMoore
13 C Bowness

14 J Egan
15 C Barker

16 L McDonagh

17 JPlatt
18 J Thomas

\Y

\Y

\%
\Y

Vale Royal A
Rosdl | A
Midd’tonL A
Midd'tonL B
Midd'tonL C
BelleVR(L) B
RadcliffL B
RadcliffL A
SwintonL B

Senior Relay - ladies Stage 2 — Final Results

Club
ECH Ladies 19:38
BelleVR(L) A 20:30
SalfordHL 24:00

V RochdaleL A 23:53
Vale Royal A 22:04
Vale Royal B 25:23

V RochdaleL B 23:22

Vale Royal C 23:50

SwintonL A 25:04

Rosdl | A 23:08

Midd'tonL A 23:43

Midd’'tonL B 24:08

Midd’'tonL C 25:09

BelleVR(L) B 27:02

<

< <<

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

40:23 + 2
40:26
41:10
45:01
46:02
46:10
46:23
46:52
47:00
47:12
48:12
49:03
51:03
53:36

+ o+

+ 4+ 4+ 4+
P RPRPRPFRPPWOOCONUORFR,DNO

15 E Royle V RadcliffL A
16 T Kitchen RadcliffL B
17 WDoxey V SwintonL B
Fastest runners over stage 2:

1 J Carson ECH Ladies
2 C Anthony BelleVR(L) A
3 L Lambert Vale Royal A
4 H Cordingley Rosdl | A

5 J Sandilands V RochdaleL B
6 KMolyneux V Midd'tonL A
7 S McCallan Vale Royal C
8 P Dore V RochdaleL A
9 AWeaver SalfordHL
10T Hollins V Midd’tonL B

Senior Relay - ladies Stage 3 — Final Results

Club

ECH Ladies
SalfordHL
BelleVR(L) A
V RochdaleL A
Vale Royal B
Vale Royal A
Vale Royal C
V Midd'tonL A
RochdaleL B
Rosdl | A
Midd’tonL B
SwintonL A
BelleVR(L) B
V Midd'tonL C
V RadcliffL A
RadcliffL B

20:11
21:39
26:41
23:24
22:57
23:21
23:14
22:13
26:16
26:52
25:06
27:26
24:23
27:13
27:00
24:34

<<<

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:00:34
1:02:49 +
1:07:07 -
1:08:25
1:09:07 +
1:09:23 -
1:10:06 +
1:10:25 +
1:12:39 -
1:14:04
1:14:09 +
1:14:26 -
1:.17:59 +
1:18:16 -
1:20:55
1:24:01
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Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 L Carson
2 M Lowe

3 J Haworth
4 C Kinvig
5 K Baren
6 L Jones
7 W McRae
8 C Shilleto
9 L Agg

10 M Horford

\Y

\Y

\Y

ECH Ladies
SalfordHL

Midd'tonL A
Vale Royal B
Vale Royal C
Vale Royal A
RochdaleL A
BelleVR(L) B
RadcliffL B

Midd’'tonL B
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23:58
24:04
24:29
24:55
25:54
26:34
27:50
27:56
29:20

25:59
31:37

5355 + 2

59:27

0

30:48 1.00:.08 + 1

19:38
20:30
22:04
23:08
23:22
23:43
23:50
23:53
24:00
24:08

20:11
21:39
22:13
22:57
23:14
23:21
23:24
24:23
24:34
25:06

ort

Soft



The Wilf Richards Relays

at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 EastCheshire Harriers

1 R Dunnington (3) 20:45 2
3 L Carson (1) 20:11

2  Salford Harriers Ladies
1 B Jenkins (1) 17:10 2
3 M Lowe (2) 21:39

3 Belle Vue Racers
1 E Jones (2) 19:56 2
3 H Garner (3) 26:41

4  Rochdale Harriers Ladies
1 J Needham (5) 21:08 2
3 W McRae (4) 23:24

5 ValeRoyal

1 SDrury (4) 20:47 2
3 C Kinvig (5) 22:57

6 ValeRoyal

1 G Livesley (10)23:58 2
3 L Jones (6) 23:21

7 ValeRoyal

1 L Timms (8) 23:02 2
3 K Baren (7) 23:14

8  MiddletonHarriers Ladies
1 K HurstMoore (12)24:29 2
3 J Haworth (8) 22:13

9 Rochdale Harriers Ladies
1 H Rayed (7) 23:01 2
3 C Harding (9) 26:16
10 Rossendale Ladies

1 V Hamlet (11)24:04 2
3 C Navan (10)26:52

11 Middleton Harriers Ladies
1 C Bowness (13)24:55 2
3 M Horford (11)25:06

12 SwintonRcLadies

1 D Haslam (6) 21:56 2
3 MDixon (12)27:26

13 Belle Vue Racers

1 C Barker (15)26:34 2
3 C Shilleto (13)24:23
14 Middleton Harriers Ladies
1 J Egan (14)25:54 2
3 R Hare (14)27:13
15 Radcliffe Ac Ladies

1 JPlatt (17)27:56 2
3 E Sharman (15)27:00
16 Radcliffe AcLadies

1 L McDonagh (16)27:50 2
3 LAgg (16)24:34

1:00:34

J Carson (1) 19:38
1:02:49

AWeaver (3) 24:00
‘A" 1:07:07

C Anthony (2) 20:30
‘A’ 1:08:25

P Dore (4) 23:53
‘B> 1:09:07

L Bossen (6) 25:23
‘A’ 1:09:23

L Lambert (5) 22:04
‘C’ 1:10:06

S McCallan (8) 23:50
‘A’ 1:10:25

K Molyneux (11)23:43
‘B’ 1:12:39

J Sandilands (7) 23:22
‘A’ 1:14:04

H Cordingley (10)23:08
‘B 1:14:09

T Hollins (12)24:08
‘A 1:14:26

M McClelland (9) 25:04
‘B’ 1:17:59

L Cheetham (14)27:02
‘C’ 1:18:16

A Smith (13)25:09
‘A’ 1:20:55

E Royle (15)25:59
‘B’ 1:24:01

T Kitchen (16)31:37
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Incomplete Teams:

Swinton Rc Ladies
1 J Thomas

Vale Royal

1 V Jones

Fastest of all legs

1

©Coo~NOOabWN

B Jenkins

J Carson

E Jones

L Carson

C Anthony

R Dunnington
S Drury

J Needham
M Lowe

10D Haslam
Fastest of all legs (Vets)

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

R Dunnington
J Needham
D Haslam

J Haworth

J Sandilands
W McRae

K Molyneux

P Dore

T Hollins

10 K HurstMoore

(9) 23:03

SalfordHL
ECH Ladies
BelleVR(L)
ECH Ladies
BelleVR(L)
ECH Ladies
Vale Royal
RochdaleL
SalfordHL
SwintonL

ECH Ladies
RochdaleL
SwintonL
Midd’tonL
RochdaleL
RochdaleL
Midd’tonL
RochdaleL
Midd’tonL
Midd’tonL
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‘B’ 1:00:08

(18)29:20 2 WDoxey

(Dy

17:10
19:38
19:56
20:11
20:30
20:45
20:47
21:08
21:39
21:56

20:45
21:08
21:56
22:13
23:22
23:24
23:43
23:53
24:08
24:29

(17)30:48

23:03
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The Wilf Richards Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2002

Senior Relay - ladies (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
1 J Needham V RochdaleL A 21:08 5 JEgan V Midd'tonL C 25:54
2 D Haslam V SwintonL A 21:56 6 JPlatt V RadcliffL A  27:56
3 K HurstMoore V Midd'tonL A 24:29 7 J Thomas V SwintonL B 29:20
4 C Bowness V Midd'tonL B 24:55
Senior Relay - ladies (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 P Dore V RochdaleL A 23:53 45:01 0 1 KMolyneux V Midd'tonL A 23:43
2 M McClelland V SwintonL A 25:04 47:00 0 2 P Dore V RochdaleL A 23:53
3 KMolyneux V Midd'tonL A 23:43 48:12 0 3 T Hollins V Midd'tonL B 24:08
4 T Hollins V Midd'tonL B 24:08 49:03 0 4 M McClelland V SwintonL A 25:04
5 A Smith V Midd'tonL C 25:09 51:03 0 5 A Smith V Midd'tonL C 25:09
6 E Royle V RadcliflL A 25:59 53:55 0 6 ERoyle V RadcliflL A 25:59
7 WDoxey V SwintonL B 30:48 1:00:08 0 7 WDoxey V SwintonL B 30:48

Senior Relay - ladies (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 W McRae V RochdaleL A 23:24 1:08:25 0 1 J Haworth V Midd'tonL A 22:13
2 J Haworth V Midd'tonL A 22:13 1:10:25 + 1 2 W McRae V RochdaleL A 23:24
3 M Horford V Midd'tonL B 25:06 1:14:.09 + 1 3 M Horford V Midd'tonL B 25:06
4  MDixon V SwintonL A 27:26 1:14:26 - 2 4 E Sharman V RadcliffL A 27:00
5 R Hare V Midd'tonL C 27:13 1:18:16 0 5 R Hare V Midd'tonL C 27:13
6 E Sharman V RadcliffL A 27:00 1:20:55 0 6 MDixon V SwintonL A 27:26

Senior Relay — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Rochdale Harriers Ladies ‘A’ 1:08:25 Incomplete Teams:
1 J Needham (1) 21508 2 P Dore (1) 23:53 Swinton Rc Ladies ‘B’ 1:00:08
3 WMcRae (1) 23:24 1 J Thomas (7) 29:20 2 WDoxey (7) 30:48
2  MiddletonHarriers Ladies ‘A’ 1:10:25 ' '
1 K HurstMoore (3) 24:29 2 KMolyneux (3) 23:43 Fastestofall legs
3 J Haworth (2) 22:13 1 J Needham RochdaleL A 21:08
3 MiddletonHarriers Ladies ‘B’ 1:14:09 2 D Haslam SwintonL A 21:56
1 C Bowness (4) 24:55 2 T Hollins (4) 24:08 3 J Haworth Midd’tonL A 22:13
3 M Horford (3) 25:06 4 W McRae RochdaleL A 2324
4 SwintonRcLadies ‘A’ 1:14:26 5 K Molyneux Midd’tonL A 23:43
1 D Haslam (2) 21:56 2 M McClelland (2) 25:04 6 P Dore RochdaleL A 23:53
3 MDixon (4) 27:26 7 T Hollins Midd'tonL B 24:08
5 M|dd|et0n Hal’l’ieI’S Ladies ‘C, 11816 8 K HurstMoore Midd’tonL A 24:29
1 J Egan (5) 25:54 2 A Smith (5) 25:09 9 C Bowness Midd'tonL B 24:55
3 R Hare (5) 27:13 10 M McClelland SwintonL A 25:04
6 Radcliffe AcLadies ‘A’ 1:20:55
1 JPlatt (8) 27:56 2 E Royle (6) 25:59
3 E Sharman (6) 27:00
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